	Attorney Docket No. 02
Form PTC-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMER 07-31-2002 Patent and Trademark Offic
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	record the attached 102174955
original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party (100).	2. Name and datess of receiving party (res)
MARCONI (HOLDINGS) LIMITED (former known as GEC-Marconi Limited and GEC	
Avionics Limited)	Internal Address: Warwick House
Additional name(s) of conveying	
party(ies) attached?	Ytreet Address: P.O. Box 87
Yes _x No	Farnborough Aerospace Centr
3. Nature of Conveyance:	GU14 6YU, United Kingdom
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
[1]]	15.112
Execution Date: April 23, 2002	Yes <u>x</u> No
4. Application number(s) or patent num	nber(s):
If this document is being filed togethe	or with a new application, the execution data of
the application is: N/A	er with a new application, the execution date of
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No(s). 4,835,606; 4,920,418;
018,568 - Filed February 2, 1987	4,921,318; 4,952,809; 4,950,056; 4,956,873;
	5,021,657; 5,731,782 & 5,898,401
Additional numbers at	tached?YesNo
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
should be malled:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$ 400.00</u> X Enclosed. Please charge any
CROWELL & MORING, L.L.P.	underpayment in connection with this
P.O. Box 14300 Washington, D.C. 20044-4300	Assignment to Deposit Account No. 05-132
Mashington, D.C. 20044-4500	Authorized to be charged to Deposit
	Account
	8. Deposit Account No.
	(Attach dup)
	(Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
	WRITE IN THIS SPACE
	WITE IN THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature.	
	foregoing information is true and correct and any
attached copy is a true copy of the origina	1 document.
Dary Cawardi	July 25, 2002
Name Gary R. Edwards, Reg. No.31,824	Date
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING CC	OVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 6
DO NO	DT USE THIS SPACE
Do not d	detach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with requ	lired cover sheet information to:
	of Patents and Trademarks x Assignments
	r abdigiments
/2002 GT0N11 00000033 4835606	
:581 400.00 DP	
	PATENT

REEL: 013128 FRAME: 0025

Dated 23 APRIL 2002 -2001

MARCONI (HOLDINGS) LIMITED

and

BAE SYSTEMS ELECTRONICS LIMITED

PATENT ASSIGNMENT (USA)

> PATENT REEL: 013128 FRAME: 0026

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made effective as of the 23 day of April 2002 2001-BETWEEN:

- Marconi (Holdings) Limited (Company Registration Number 144140, formerly known as GEC-Marconi Limited and GEC Avionics Limited) of One Bruton Street, London W1J 6AQ, United Kingdom (the "Assignor"); and
- 2. BAE SYSTEMS Electronics Limited (Company Registration Number 53403) of Warwick House, P.O. Box 87, Farnborough Aerospace Centre, Farnborough, Hampshire, GU14 6YU, United Kingdom (the "Assignee")

WHEREAS:

- A. The Assignor is the registered proprietor of the United States patents listed in the schedule hereto (the "Patents").
- B. The parties agree that the Assignee has the right to require the Assignor to assign thePatents to the Assignee on the terms set out below.

NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

1. ASSIGNMENT

In consideration for the sum of ten pounds sterling (£10.00), receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee with effect from the aforementioned date all its right, title and interest in and to the Patents including all rights, privileges and advantages attaching thereto to hold unto the Assignee absolutely for the full term of such Patents and with the intent that the Assignee shall have the right to sue for past infringement and obtain damages.

PATENT REEL: 013128 FRAME: 0027

2. GOVERNING LAW

This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with English law.

Signed for and behalf of Marconi (Holdings) Limited by:

	nou
Print Name:	JACQUELINE LONG
Date:	914/02
Witnessed by:	Bezinna
Print Name:	JAYNE BENDAUN

Signed for and behalf of BAE SYSTEMS Electronics Limited by:

Susan J. Fletcher Watts					
Print Name:	SUSAN J. FLETCHER LIAMS				
Date:	23 APRIL 2002				
Witnessed by:	hill acket				
Print Name:	MILMARKETT				

PATENT REEL: 013128 FRAME: 0028

SCHEDULE OF PATENTS (USA)

MARCONI REFERENCE	PATENT NUMBER	PATENT APPLICATION NO	FILING DATE
P/7104		018568	02-Feb-87
P/7371	4835606		
P/7420	5898401		
P/7437	4952809		
P/7400	4920418		
P/7422	4956873		
P/7439	4921318		
P/7500	4950056		
P/7502	5021657		
P/8606	5731782		

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 013128 FRAME: 0029

--- -



В

THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 144140

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

MARCONI (HOLDINGS) LIMITED (originally called ELLIOTT BROTHERS (LONDON) L1MITED, changed its name on 1st April 1982 to MARCONI AVIONICS LIMITED, which was changed on 31st August 1984 to GEC AVIONICS LIMITED, which was changed on 18th September 1987 to GEC-MARCONI LIMITED, which was changed on 24th April 1990 to GEC-MARCONI (HOLDINGS) LIMITED, which was changed on 11th November 1998 to MARCONI (HOLDINGS) LIMITED, each change having been made by special resolution and to which approval has been given in accordance with the provisions of the relevant Companies Acts) was incorporated under the Companies Acts 1908 to 1913 as a limited company on 21st June 1916. **********************

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 19th December 2001

N-P Stephens

for the Registrar of Companies



Companies House _____ for the record ______ PATENT REEL: 013128 FRAME: 0030

PATENT REEL: 013128 FRAME: 0031

B

RECORDED: 07/25/2002